## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Compliance Systems Corporation		01/14/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InspectionLogic Corporation	
Street Address:	11601 Interchange Drive	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1890956		LEAK DATA ACQUISITION ORR LEAKDAS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (502) 562-7334

Email: ssnyder@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Snyder

Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson St.

Address Line 2: PNC Plaza, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-2898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Snyder
Signature:	/steven   snyder/
Date:	02/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0053

900019389

Total Attachments: 1

source=inspectionlogic-certificate of amendment of articles of incorporation (name change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0054

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Environmental Compliance Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That pursuant to written action of the Board of Directors of Environmental Compliance Systems Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and submitting said amendment to the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof by action by written consent. The resolution setting forth the proposed

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST", so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is InspectionLogic FIRST: Corporation.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, unanimous consents of all of the stockholders of the corporation were executed, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware, all of the outstanding shares voting

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

in witness whereof said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Bryan Slade, its President, this plant day of January, 2003.

Buyan Slade yan SMdo, President

15:20012.0

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPOSATIONS FILED 11:10 AM 01/15/2003 030029152 - 73/75329

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003026 FRAME: 0055**